507692351 01/12/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7739495

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name				Execution Date
SCOTT P. DINGMAN				(8/05/2021	
PERRY LOUGHRIDGE				(08/05/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:						
Street Address:	550 CL	UB DRIVE, SL	JITE 345			
City:	MONT	GOMERY				
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77316					
			Hambel			
Property Type			Number			
		18096226				
Application Number:		18096226				
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ	18096226				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:					iccessful	t will he sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	o the e-mail ac	Idress first; if that is			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Email:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail ac I; if that is uns muellerjp.ip@f	<i>Idress first; if that is</i> successful, it will be			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail ac I; if that is uns muellerjp.ip@f JASON P. MU	<i>Idress first; if that is</i> <i>successful, it will be</i> fisherbroyles.com IELLER			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail ac i; if that is uns muellerjp.ip@f JASON P. MU 14781 MEMOI	<i>Idress first; if that is</i> successful, it will be fisherbroyles.com IELLER RIAL DRIVE #207	sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail ac i; if that is uns muellerjp.ip@f JASON P. MU 14781 MEMOI	<i>Idress first; if that is</i> <i>successful, it will be</i> fisherbroyles.com IELLER	sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail ac i; if that is uns muellerjp.ip@f JASON P. MU 14781 MEMOI	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be fisherbroyles.com IELLER RIAL DRIVE #207 NITED STATES 7707	sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>i; if that is uns</i> muellerjp.ip@f JASON P. MU 14781 MEMOI HOUSTON, U	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be fisherbroyles.com IELLER RIAL DRIVE #207 NITED STATES 7707	sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>if that is uns</i> muellerjp.ip@f JASON P. MU 14781 MEMOI HOUSTON, U 13939.0 JASON	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be fisherbroyles.com IELLER RIAL DRIVE #207 NITED STATES 7707	sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail ac</i> <i>if that is uns</i> muellerjp.ip@f JASON P. MU 14781 MEMOI HOUSTON, U 13939.0 JASON	<i>Idress first; if that is</i> <i>successful, it will be</i> fisherbroyles.com IELLER RIAL DRIVE #207 NITED STATES 7707 07US2 P. MUELLER PMUELLER/	sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail ac muellerjp.ip@f JASON P. MU 14781 MEMOI HOUSTON, U 13939.0 JASON /JASON	<i>Idress first; if that is</i> <i>successful, it will be</i> fisherbroyles.com IELLER RIAL DRIVE #207 NITED STATES 7707 07US2 P. MUELLER PMUELLER/	sent		

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I

Scott P. Dingman of	Residence Address:	550 Club Drive, Suite 345 Montgomery, Texas 77316 USA
Perry Loughridge of	Residence Address:	550 Club Drive, Suite 345 Montgomery, Texas 77316 USA

the below signed joint inventors of record, hereby assign to

DELTA SUBSEA, LLC

a corporation having an address at

550 Club Drive, Suite 345 Montgomery, Texas 77316 USA

and its successors and assigns (collectively bereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled

"SUBSEA SEDIMENT SEPARATION AND FILTRATION SYSTEM"

Application Number: 63/061,288

Date of Filing: <u>August 5, 2020</u>

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Dy WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby sit my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Scott P. Dingman Signature of Inventor Typed Name Place of Signature Date of Signature City, Countis Perry Loughridge Signature of Inventor Typed Name Date of Signature Place of Signature City, Country

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 062360 FRAME: 0151

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I

Scott P. Dingman of	Residence Address:	550 Club Drive, Suite 345 Montgomery, Texas 77316 USA
Perry Loughridge of	Residence Address:	550 Club Drive, Suite 345 Montgomery, Texas 77316 USA

the below signed joint inventors of record, hereby assign to

DELTA SUBSEA, LLC

a corporation having an address at

550 Club Drive, Suite 345 Montgomery, Texas 77316 USA

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled

"SUBSEA SEDIMENT SEPARATION AND FILTRATION SYSTEM"

Application Number: 63/062,410

Date of Filing: <u>August 6, 2020</u>

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Sidnaa machine to a of Inventor Signature

Scott P. Dingman Typed Name

Date of Signature

lace of Signature lity. Counify

Perry Loughridge Typed Name

Date of Signature

Place of Signatur City, Country

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 062360 FRAME: 0152